Goodrive270 Series VFD for Fan and Pump
About Us
Application Scenarios
Product Features
Technical Specification
Model Description
Expansion Card Selection
Reactor&Filter Selection

Product series
abbreviation
Product model designation and selection
GD270: Goodrive270 series VFD for fan and pump①
②
③
GD270-160-4-L1-C3-EU
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
④
Rated power 160: 160kW
4: AC 3PH 380V–480V
Rated voltage: 380V
Default: None
L1: With built-in DC reactor, applicable to 11–630kW models; With built-in input reactor,
applicable to 710–800kW models.
L3: With built-in DC reactor and output AC reactor, applicable to 220–630kW models;
With built-in input reactor and output AC reactor, applicable to 710–800kW models.
Note: DC reactors are standard for 400–630kW models;  Input reactors are standard for 710–800kW models.
None:With built-in C3 filter, applicable to 160–800kW models;
            Without built-in C2/C3 filter, applicable to 1.5–132kW models
C2:With built-in C2 filter, applicable to 1.5–22kW models
C3:With built-in C3 filter, applicable to 30–132kW models
EMPTY: without safe torque off function
EU: Built-in safe torque off function
Voltage class
Reactor
configuration
Product series
abbreviation
Power range
Voltage class
Reactor
configuration
⑤
⑥
Filter
configuration
Filter
configuration
safe torque
off function
configuration
/
Model description
Note:
n = 1 or 3
The parentheses "()" in the "VFD model" column are used to distinguish models when selecting different product configurations. Please note that 11‒22kW models can only be configured with one from the built-in DC reactor (L1) and
the built-in C2 filter.
The rated output current is the output current when the output voltage is 380V.
The data in the "Input current" column are measured at an input voltage of 380V. The data in "()" are measured when a DC reactor is configured.
Field No. Field description Content
VFD mode Output power（kW） Input（A） Output current（A）
GD270-1R5-4(-C2)(-EU)                                  1.5                                        5 (5)                                 3.7
GD270-2R2-4(-C2)(-EU)                                  2.2                                        6 (6)                                  5
GD270-004-4(-C2)(-EU)                                   4                                    15 (15)                                    9.5
GD270-5R5-4(-C2)(-EU)                                 5.5                                      20 (20)                                     13
GD270-7R5-4(-C2)(-EU)                                 7.5                                      27 (27)                                     17
GD270-011-4(-L1/-C2)(-EU)             11                                     35 (35)                                     25
GD270-015-4(-L1/-C2)(-EU)             15                                     44 (44)                                     32
GD270-018-4(-L1/-C2)(-EU)             18                                     46 (46)                                     38
GD270-022-4(-L1/-C2)(-EU)             22                                     54 (54)                                     45
GD270-030-4(-L1)(-C3)(-EU)             30                                     75 (56)                                     60
GD270-037-4(-L1)(-C3)(-EU)             37                                     90 (69)                                     75
GD270-045-4(-L1)(-C3)(-EU)             45                                   108 (101)                                      92
GD270-055-4(-L1)(-C3)(-EU)             55                                   142 (117)                                     115
GD270-075-4(-L1)(-C3)(-EU)             75                                   177 (149)                                     150
GD270-090-4(-L1)(-C3)(-EU)             90                                   200 (171)                                     180
GD270-110-4(-L1)(-C3)(-EU)            110                                   240 (205)                                      215
GD270-132-4(-L1)(-C3)(-EU)            132                                   278 (235)                                      250
GD270-160-4(-L1)(-EU)                                 160                                   310 (296)                                      305
GD270-185-4(-L1)(-EU)                                 185                                   335 (320)                                      330
GD270-200-4(-L1)(-EU)                                 200                                   385 (368)                                      380
GD270-220-4(-Ln)(-EU)                                 220                                   430 (411)                                      425
GD270-250-4(-Ln)(-EU)                                 250                                   465 (444)                                      460
GD270-280-4(-Ln)(-EU)                                 280                                   540 (485)                                      530
GD270-315-4(-Ln)(-EU)                                 315                                   605 (550)                                      600
GD270-355-4(-Ln)(-EU)                                 355                                   655 (600)                                      650
GD270-400-4-Ln(-EU)                                 400                                        660                                                      720
GD270-450-4-Ln(-EU)                                 450                                        745                                                      820
GD270-500-4-Ln(-EU)                                 500                                        800                                             860
GD270-560-4-Ln(-EU)
GD270-630-4-Ln(-EU)
GD270-710-4-Ln(-EU)
GD270-800-4-Ln(-EU)